Regional Drinking Water Public Company for the 

Development of Packaged Drinking Water 

2021 9,000,000,000.00 With the stipulation of this Regional 

Regulation, the amount of the Surakarta City 

Government's Capital Participation in the 

Regional Public Drinking Water Company is IDR 

135,798,617,064.00 (one hundred thirty five 

billion seven hundred ninety eight million six 

hundred seventeen thousand sixty four rupiah). 

MAYOR OF SURAKARTA, 

GIBRAN RAKABUMING RAKA 中 

十